quickly in response to changes in market interest rates than would the yield on our interest-earning assets.

46

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

84

The information presented in the following Shock Table projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in
interest rates on net interest income and portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the next 12 months based
on our interest sensitive financial instruments at September 30, 2009.  We have included our linked MBS as part of
our MBS portfolio, as we include these MBS when assessing our interest rate risk.  Further, such MBS may not be
linked in future periods, as we may paydown linked repurchase borrowings and/or finance linked MBS with other
counterparties.  All changes in income and value are measured as the percentage change from the projected net
interest income and portfolio value at the base interest rate scenario.

Shock Table

Change in Interest Rates

Estimated
Value of
MBS (1)

Estimated
Value of
Swaps

Estimated
Value of
Financial

Instruments
Carried at

Fair
Value (2)

Estimated
Change in
Fair Value

Percentage
Change
in Net

Interest
Income

Percentage
Change

in
Portfolio

Value
(Dollars in Thousands)
+100 Basis Point Increase $9,365,372 $(117,700 ) $9,247,672 $(138,180 ) (2.14 )% (1.47 )%
+ 50 Basis Point Increase $9,479,703 $(148,026 ) $9,331,677 $(54,175 ) (0.53 )% (0.58 )%
Actual at September 30, 2009 $9,564,205 $(178,353 ) $9,385,852 - - -
- 50 Basis Point Decrease $9,618,876 $(208,680 ) $9,410,196 $24,344 (0.80 )% 0.26 %
-100 Basis Point Decrease $9,643,717 $(239,007 ) $9,404,710 $18,858 (3.29 )% 0.20 %

(1)  Includes linked MBS.
(2)  Excludes cash investments, which have overnight maturities and are not expected to change in value as interest
rates change.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table
and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur that would
affect the outcomes.  The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at September 30, 2009.  The analysis
presented utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s judgment and experience.  Furthermore, while